supel el to be furnished in amounts exceeding one thousand dollars, without public letting, Resolved, That the Board of Education of The City of New York be and it is hereby author- 

(tOl tCd bv the Council, July II, 1899. ized to expend a sum not exceeding one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for the purpose of 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, August 15, IS99. giving outings to children attending the summer schools and playgrounds, boroughs of Manhattan 
Approved by the Acting 	M ayor, August 22, ISgg. and The Bronx, and a further sum not exceeding one thousand dollars ($i,000) for the purpose of